

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).12616-12618/2010

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12165-12167 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12753-12755 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13232-13234 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14440 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16073-16075 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16155-16157 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mrs. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Ms. Nirada Das,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K. N. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek B.,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. T.S.Kumaran,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.30

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Basant,Adv.

M/S. Mclm & Co.,Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund,Adv.

Mr. K. Sarvana Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal S.K.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.12616-12618/2010 and batch of cases and in SLP(C)No. 12165 and batch of cases, petitioners to file application for condonation of delay in remitting process

fee. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit,
if any, within four weeks.

In SLP(C)No.13232 and batch of cases, counsel for the
petitioner granted two weeks time for remitting process
fee. Issue notice thereafter. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C)No.14440/2010 wait return of notice of
respondent No. 1 to 3, 10 and 12. Served respondents may
file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

In SLP(C)No.16073 and batch of cases learned counsel
for the petitioner granted two weeks time for curing
defects. If defects cured, issue notice thereafter. Await
return of notice. Served respondents may file their
counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matters on 17.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar