

F
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 13767/2010

M/S. CAMPAIGN FOR HOUSING AND T.RTS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF AP AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

91 days delay in I.A. No.1 and 91 days delay in
refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

The case may now be listed before the Court in the
month of November, 2010 for admission hearing.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master