



Mr. Abhishek B., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.12616-12618/2010 respondent No. 2 has not been served. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice in addition to the notice already issued. Granted. Take steps within three weeks. If steps taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of dasti notice.

It is submitted by counsel for petitioners that in some of the cases respondents therein are the petitioners in other cases and are appearing through the counsel. If that be so, in such cases, the respective counsel for the petitioners shall serve notice and copy of the pleadings to such respondents through their counsel. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

It is submitted by Mr. B.K. Jain, Amit Pawan, T.V. Ratnam and Ms. Promila that they have not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within a week to them. The respondents who have already appeared granted time till 23.11.2010 as a last chance for filing counter

...3/-

Item No.86 : 3 :

affidavit. Those respondents who have filed appearance today or after last posting date may file counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

It is further seen that an I.A. has been filed in SLP(C)No.13232-13234/2010 for deletion of some of the respondents which is yet to be numbered. Office to process and list it. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.3 and 8 are directed to cure the defects in the Vakalatnama.

It is submitted that Ms. Promila, advocate has filed Vakalatnama but her name is not shown in the cause list. Update the data base.

List the matters on 23.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar