

§TEM NO.27
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13232-13234/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2010 in WP No.
7956/2008 & WP No. 7997/2008 & WP No. 23682/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KOH-EI-MUT.AIDED COOP.HNG.STY.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAO, V B J CHELIKANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the name of proforma R.No.5 in
SLP(C)NO.13232/2010 and R.No.4 in SLP(C)Nos.13233-13234/2010
from the array of parties)
(with office report)

Date: 09/02/2011 These applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
for Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Mclm & Co.,Adv.(NP)

Mr.P.V.Saravanaraja, Adv.
for Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv

Ms.Nirada Das, Adv.
for Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv(NP)

Ms. Promila ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv(NP)
: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I..Nos.4-6 are allowed, at the risk of the
petitioner.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master