

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.41-43 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16155-16157/2010

K.LAXMI REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the name of Respondent No.7 in SLP(C)
Nos.16155/2010 (Common R. No.6 in SLP(C) Nos.16156-16157/2010)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date:23/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Sinha,Adv.
For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Nirada Das,Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja,Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.
Ms. Tameem Hashmi,Adv.

M/S. Mclm & Co.,Advs. (N.P.)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for deletion are allowed in terms of
the prayer at the risk of the applicants.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER