

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NOS. 1-3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3797-3799 OF 2011

M/S JAWAHARLAL NEHRU JOURNALIST MUTUALLY  
AIDED COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAO V. B. J. CHELIKANI AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH  
I.A. NOS. 4-6 IN C.A. NOS.3794-3796/2011

Date: 21/09/2011 These Applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

I.A. 1-3 in Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
CA 3797-99/11 Ms. Promila, Adv.

I.A. 4-6 in Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
CA 3794-96/11 Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
  
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.  
  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Sana Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
for M/S. Mclm & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 1-3/2011 in C.A. No. 3797-3799/2011

Taken on Board.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Senior Counsel

appearing for the applicant, seeks leave to withdraw the applications, stating that the applicant would like to take recourse to an appropriate remedy at an appropriate stage. Accordingly, the applications are dismissed as not pressed.

I.A. Nos. 4-6/2011 in C.A. No. 3794-3796/2011

Taken on Board.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, learned Senior Counsel

appearing for the applicant, seeks leave to withdraw the applications, stating that the applicant would like to take recourse to an appropriate remedy at an appropriate stage. Accordingly, the applications are dismissed as not pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master Court Master