

<

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.7-9/2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3791-3793 OF 2011

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji,ASG.

Mr. S.S. Prasad,Sr.Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati,Adv.
for M/s. MCLM & Co.,Advs.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Singh,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja,Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Me. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Polloury Bhaskar,Adv.
Ms. Anita Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties on the relief sought for in I.A. Nos.7-9 of 2012, the same are allowed. Let the appeals be listed for final disposal in the fourth week of

February, 2013.

In the meantime, service be completed.

In the event counter affidavits have not been filed in any of the matters, the respondents will be entitled to file counter affidavits within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar