

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19838/2010

KESHAV RAO JADHAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Mclm & Co.,Adv.
Mrs. Sana Hashmi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem,Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv.
Ms Ruhi Chanda,Adv
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv
Ms. Promila ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed Counter Affidavit. All the remaining respondents may file their Counter Affidavit, if any within the time granted by the Court. Ms. Promila submits that she does not propose to file Counter Affidavit.

.2/-

ITEM NO.68

- 2 -

In SLP(C) No 19838 of 2010 - Service remain incomplete. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she propose to file application for deletion of Respondent No.6 within a day or two. It is further submitted by both the sides that the matter has already been listed for 26.2.2013.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. If any I.A is filed for deletion of Respondent No. 6 that may also be listed along with all cases.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

MG