

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3791-3793 OF 2011 etc.etc.

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/10/2013 These Appeals/petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, ASG(Mentioned by)

Mr.S.S.Prasad, Sr.Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

M/S. Mclm &amp; Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Mclm &amp; Co.,Advs.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

: 2 :

Ms. Promila ,Adv

Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General of India, call the matters on 23rd October, 2013.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master