

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 10-12/2015 in Civil Appeal

No. 3794-3796/2011

M/S INDIRA LEG. MUT. AID. COP.HNG.ST.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order dated 25.4.2011 and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
for M/s MCLM & Co., Adv.Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2015.08.18

17:14:23 IST

Reason:

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

2

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Daniel George, Adv.
Mr. Shravan Kumr Yammanur, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Nidup C., Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications along with main matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar