

\222ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.13-15 OF 2015

IN

Civil Appeal No.3794-3796/2011

M/S INDIRA LEG. MUT. AID. COP.HNG.ST.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/03/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S.Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To retain its position.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master

(\*as shown likely to be listed on 11.03.2016)