

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATONS NOS. 13-15/2015

(Applications for early hearing of the appeals)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3794-3796 of 2011

M/S. INDIRA LEG. MUT. AID. COP. HNG. ST. LTD. ...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

RAO V.B.J. CHELIKANI & ORS ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate for the Appellant has on 26th October, 2015 filed applications for early hearing of the appeals. The said applications have been registered as I.A Nos. 13-15 of 2015.

It is further submitted that the instant batch of 8 Appeals and one SLP and service is complete in all the matters.

The applications for early hearing in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this, the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.
2. M/s MCLM & Co., Advocates.
3. Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate.
4. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate.
5. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate.
6. Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Advocate.
7. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.
8. Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate.
9. Mr. S. Thananjayan, Advocate.
10. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate, 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR