

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 13-15/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3794-3796/2011

M/S INDIRA LEG. MUT. AID. COP.HNG.ST.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. C.Sindjukumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. C.Mukund, Adv.

Mr. S.M.Vivekanandhan, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Dutta, Adv.

Mr.Daniel George, Adv.

Mr.Shravan Kuamr Yammanur, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ragneth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal Tickmani, Adv.

M/s. Mclm & Co., Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

State of Telangana Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 3794-3796 of 2011:

Hearing of the appeals be expedited. I.A. Nos. 13-15
of 2015 are disposed of accordingly.

Civil Appeal Nos. 3791-3793 of 2011:

Post next week.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master