

:1

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 13-15/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 18/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.H.H. Arun Soma Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasant Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shravan Kumar Yammanur, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joneja, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohanta, Adv.

Ms. Adity P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Prasootam, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

M/s. Mclm & Co., Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

2

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These appeals have been filed by the State of Andhra Pradesh.

The State of Telangane was impleaded as a party to the proceedings

in terms of order our dated 26.08.2014 but even then cause title in

these appeals has not been amended so far. No one appears today on

behalf of the Government of Andhra Pradesh. Learned counsel

appearing for the State of Telangana seeking permission to withdraw

these appeals which prayer is opposed by learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter again on Wednesday, 30 th

March, 2016 for

direction. Learned counsel for the Government of Andhra

Pradesh/Advocate-on-Record shall remain present on the next date of

hearing.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khara)

Court Master

Court Master