

SECTION-XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 13-15/2016

(Applications for withdrawal of the appeals)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3791-3793 of 2011**

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

RAO V.B.J. CHELIKANI & ORS ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The interlocutory application Nos. 13-15 of 2015 in CA No.3794-3795 of 2011(Application for early hearing) were listed before before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Civil Appeal Nos. 3794-3796 of 2011:

Hearing of the appeals be expedited. I.A. Nos. 13-15 of 2015 are disposed of accordingly.

Civil Appeal Nos. 3791-3793 of 2011:

Post next week.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate for the Appellants has on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 filed applications for withdrawal of the appeals. The said applications have been registered as I.A Nos. 13-15 of 2016.

It is further submitted that the instant batch of 8 Appeals and one SLP. Service is complete in all the matters.

The applications for withdrawal of appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this, the 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate, 18, Central Lane, Bengali Market New Delhi-110001
2. M/s MCLM & Co., Advocates, 59, Lawyer's Chambers
3. Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate, 28, Lawyer's Chambers
4. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate, Library-I
5. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate, Ch. No. 129, M. C. Setalvad Block.
6. Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Advocate, 302, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Prakash Deep Buildings, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi
7. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, Ch. No.4, C. K. Daphtry
8. Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate, 28, Lawyer's Chambers.
9. Ms. Promila, Advocate, Ch. No. 97

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR