

\2301

ITEM NO.109 (MM) COURT NO.3 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and substitution  
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19838/2010

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3794-3796/2011

(With appln. (s) for modification of Court's Order and modification  
of Court's Order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3797-3799/2011

(With appln. (s) for intervention and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3800-3802/2011

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record additional documents and  
Office Report)

C.A. No. 3803/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3804-3806/2011

(With appln. (s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and  
Office Report)

C.A. No. 3807-3809/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3810/2011

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Office Report)

Date : 06/04/2017 These appeals/SLP were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)/ Mr .K. Ramakrishna Reddi,

Respondent(s) Advocete General, Telangana

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Prasad,Sr.Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

2

Mr. A.K. Ganguly,Sr.Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Pawan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anuj Shah,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dutta,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Lather,Adv.

Mr. Vairawan A.S.,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

M/s. Mclm & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 18.4.2017 on the top of the Board subject to overnight  
part heard matter.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER