

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3794-3796/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3797-3799/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3800-3802/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3810/2011 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19838/2010 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3803/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3804-3806/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3807-3809/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 09-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For the parties:-

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR
Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. J. Ramchander Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Lather, Adv.
Mr. Vairawan A.S., Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. O. Kuttan, Adv.
Mr. T. Sudhakar, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. T. Sudhakar, Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Divya, Adv.
Mr. Shakul R.G, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Verghis, Adv.
M/s. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.
Mr. Faris Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Swati G. Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

N. Rajaraman, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

for Impleadment Mr. A. Satya Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
 Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhwal, Adv.
 Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
 Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

 Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on IA 61480/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos.
3791-3793/2011.

List the matters on 17th August, 2017 as part heard on the top
of the board.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master