

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

and connected matters

Date : 16-08-2017 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AOR(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters are stated to be listed in the Weekly List. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) on behalf of learned Attorney General for India requests for two weeks adjournment.

As per the request, post on 5th September, 2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER