

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

REVISED
SECTION XII-AS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 23802/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.
(IA No. 23802/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)
WITH IA Nos. 16-18/2016
(Appln. For modification)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P srinivas Reddy, Adv.

For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Raghav M., Adv.

For M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Ragul Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Chauvia, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Chimayee Chandra, adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Anakuttan K.K., Adv.

For Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Tapes K Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adiktya N Das, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Mr. Justine George, Adv.

Ms. Srithi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application along with the appeals in
the month of January, 2020 on a non-miscellaneous
day.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 23802/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23802/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 06-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P srinivas Reddy, Adv.

For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Raghav M., Adv.

For M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Ragul Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Chauvia, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chimayee Chandra, adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Anakuttan K.K., Adv.
For Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Tapes K Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adiktya N Das, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Srithi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application along with the appeals in
the month of January, 2020 on a non-miscellaneous
day.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR