

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI

Respondent(s)

(Adv.Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv. has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of State of Jharkhand. Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of State of Kerala. Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Advocate has filed memo of appearance on behalf of State of Tamil Nadu. Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of State of Nagaland(Respondent). Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Joint Secretary, Law Department, State of Meghalaya, Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of LR-cum-Spl Secretary to Govt. Law Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of State of Tripura. Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Advocate has filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of State of Jammu and Kashmir. and IA No.123863/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME.Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Resident Commissioner UT Admin of Lakshadweep. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of State of Madhya Pradesh. Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Union Territory of Puducherry. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv has filed Vakalatnama with memo of appearance and short affidavit on behalf of State of Chhattisgarh. and IA No.3666/2018-XTRAMr. Shuvodeep Roy, Standing counsel has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of State of Assam alongwith Affidavit alongwith application for permission to file compliance affidavit and for condonation of delay in filing the same - by Respondent State of Assam i.e. I.A. No. 3666 of 2018.Affidavit on behalf of Respondent i.e. State of Kerala filed by Mr.C.K.Sasi, AdvocateMs. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate filed Vakalatnama/appearance b/o State of Meghalaya, Mr. Arjun Garg,Advocate has filed M/A on b/o state of M.P.,Mr. D.Kumanan,Advocate filed M/Appearance on behalf of state of Tamil Nadu.Mr. Sumeer Sodhi,AOR has on 05/02/2022 e-filed M/A on behalf of Respondent i.e State of Chhattisgarh.)

IA No. 16/2016 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 48471/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 23802/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 93379/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 123863/2017 - EXTENSION OF TIME

IA No. 61480/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 93373/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 3794-3796/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR IA 119414/2022 IA FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3797-3799/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 22308/2021)

C.A. No. 3800-3802/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3810/2011 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19838/2010 (XII-A)

(IA No. 2/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3803/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3804-3806/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION ON IA 7/2013
IA No. 7/2013 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

C.A. No. 3807-3809/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Challa Koaudram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.

M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Nawang Chuney, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Mukund Cherukuri, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vinayak Mehrotara, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh. V.T. Adv.
Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mantika Haryni, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Saraogi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR
Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Mr. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Ramarao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Padama, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Mugdha Pande, Adv.
Mr. Wedo Khalo, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Prannoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Raieswari Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of February,
2023.

The parties would file written submission not exceeding four
pages along with a chart indicating the file and page number on
which they seek reference/reliance.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)