

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 157408/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 61480/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 3797-3799/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 22308/2021

IA No. 113224/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 19883/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3800-3802/2011 (XII-A)SLP(C) No. 19838/2010 (XII-A)

(IA No. 2/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3794-3796/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR IA 119414/2022 IA FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3810/2011 (XII-A)C.A. No. 3803/2011 (XII-A)C.A. No. 3804-3806/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION ON IA 7/2013)

C.A. No. 3807-3809/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 03-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Parties

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR

Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Lakhota, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. K Ramakanth Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Komal Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Vijay, Adv.

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Ms. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mrs. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mrs. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jainendra Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Sheshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

State of Meghalaya

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. P. Niroop, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumra Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Somnath Padhan, AOR
Mr. R.Ravi, Adv.
Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

To retain its position.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)