

ITEM NOS.102+116

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J. CHELIKANI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 157408/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 61480/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 3794-3796/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR IA 119414/2022 IA FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3797-3799/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 22308/2021, IA No. 113224/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 19883/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3800-3802/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3810/2011 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19838/2010 (XII-A)

(IA No. 2/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3803/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3804-3806/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION ON IA 7/2013)

C.A. No. 3807-3809/2011 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1122-1124/2023 in C.A. No. 3797-3799/2011

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.160880/2023-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 13-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Acharya, Adv.

M/s. MCLM & Co., AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR
Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Mangain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Banni Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Ms. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Raavi Yogesh, Adv.
Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purna Acharya, Adv.
M/s. MCLM & Co., AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG (N/P)
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (N/P)
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mrs. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mrs. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendrem, Adv.

Ms. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dvivedi, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Virmani, Adv.

Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramakanth Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Komal Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Kavya Vijay, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.

Ms. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Ghanta Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. R. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. V. Sheshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mr. V. Elangovan, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Manish Dua, Adv.

Mr. Satyakam Sharma, Adv./AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv./AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr./Ms. S. Sandhrya Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv./AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv./AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, the present matters may be listed before a Bench, wherein one of us (Hon'ble S.V.N. Bhatti, J.) is not a member in the week commencing 09.10.2023.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR