

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 157408/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 61480/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 3794-3796/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR IA 119414/2022 IA FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3797-3799/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 22308/2021

IA No. 113224/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 19883/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3800-3802/2011 (XII-A)C.A. No. 3810/2011 (XII-A)SLP(C) No. 19838/2010 (XII-A)

(IA No. 2/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3803/2011 (XII-A)C.A. No. 3804-3806/2011 (XII-A)

(IA No. 7/2013 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

C.A. No. 3807-3809/2011 (XII-A)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1122-1124/2023 in C.A. No. 3797-3799/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.160880/2023-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 17-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew (aor), Adv.

Mr. R V Yogesh, Adv.

Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Acharya, Adv.

Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.

M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishesh Goel, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. S.s. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR
Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. K Ramakanth Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Komal Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew (aor), Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Rv Yogesh, Adv.
Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Acharya, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Ms. Promila, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mrs. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Lihzu Shiney Konyak, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR
Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Virmani, Adv.
Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Riddhima J Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Japnish Singh Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. G. Sheshagiri Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Somaya Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list tomorrow i.e. 18.01.2024.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR